

City of Franklin

109 3rd Ave S Franklin, TN 37064 (615)791-3217

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-0671 Version: 1 Name: Contract No. 2018-0152 Agreement with Barry

Alexander Automotive

Type: Contract/Agreement Status: Passed

File created: 6/26/2018 In control: Work Session
On agenda: 7/10/2018 Final action: 7/10/2018

Title: *Consideration of Contract No. 2018-0152 for Donation Agreement with Barry Alexander Automotive,

LLC., valued in the amount of \$285,658.13 (Contract No. 2018-0152)

Sponsors: Shauna Billingsley

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. COF Contract 2018-0152_Donation Standard Form Agreement (over \$25k) - final 06-27-2018.Law

Approved.MK. 06.28.18docx.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/10/2018	1	Board of Mayor & Aldermen	approved	Pass
7/10/2018	1	Work Session	acknowledged	

DATE: June 26, 2018

TO: Board of Mayor and Aldermen

FROM: Eric Stuckey, City Administrator

Shauna Billingsley, City Attorney

Misty Lavender Foy, Assistant City Attorney

Deb Faulkner, Chief of Police

SUBJECT:

*Consideration of Contract No. 2018-0152 for Donation Agreement with Barry Alexander Automotive, LLC., valued in the amount of \$285,658.13 (Contract No. 2018-0152)

Purpose

The purpose of this memorandum is to provide information to the Franklin Board of Mayor and Aldermen (BOMA) concerning the donation by Barry Alexander Automotive, LLC to the City of its remaining parts inventory for emergency vehicles, valued in the amount of \$285,658.13.

Background

In 2013, Harpeth Motorsports, a subsidiary of Barry Alexander Automotive, LLC, dissolved its business of providing parts and service for the up-fitting of emergency vehicles. The inventory, which is the subject of this agreement, are the emergency vehicle parts remaining from its prior business. Following consideration of the feasibility of using the parts in the future for both the Police Department and Fleet Department, it is recommended that the City accept this donation.

File #: 18-0671, Version: 1

Financial Impact

This donation agreement is of no cost to the City, and imposes no operational obligations on the City.

Recommendation

Staff recommends that the Board of Mayor and Aldermen approve Contract No. 2018-0152 and accept the donation from Barry Alexander Automotive, LLC.